ML10-09-099					
Form PTO 1595 1-3-92 PATEN PATEN	DRM COVER LETTER 129352 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TS ON Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 FFB 1998				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
FENLON, Christopher	TESTAMATIC LIMITED UNIT 3, HAWKFIELD BUSINESS PARK WHITCHURCH, BRISTOL, GREAT BRITAIN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	07-29-1998				
☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	100780247				
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No				
Execution Date <u>January 29, 1998</u>					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) } tached? □ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
10100 Santa Monica Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164	≋Enclosed				
LOS ATIBEIES, CA 90007-4104	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number				
	12-1820				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
1/09/1998 PAULUE 00000149 09083332 1 FC0581 40.00 00					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 24, 1998				
William H. Wright					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:				
Assistant Commi	ssioner for Patents				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

ASSIGNMENT

				Attorney Docket No.	8680D-6247		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) CHRI	STOPHER FENLON	(5)			
		(2)		(6)			
		(3)					
		(4)		(8)			
		conside		of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth signed, the undersigned agree(s			
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	TESTAMATIC LIMITE	D			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	GREAT BRITAIN				
(11)	Insert address of Assignee		(11) of <u>UNIT 3</u> , <u>HAWKFIELD BUSINESS PARK</u> , <u>WHITCHURCH</u> , <u>BRISTOL</u> , GB (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			S FOR TESTING LEAKS	IN A PACKAGE		
			(Case No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on	(13) on 29 Tay was 1999				
	The undersigned agerning this application or corence and going forward with	tinuation or division	n thereof and to cooperate w	ction with any interference whith the Assignee in every way	nich may be declared possible in obtaining		
conn	The undersigned a ection with claims or provis	gree(s) to execute ons of the Internat	all papers and documents tional Convention for Protec	and perform any act which it tion of Industrial Property or s	may be necessary in similar agreements.		
State	4) The undersigned ages patent to the Assignee.	ree(s) to perform	all affirmative acts which ma	ay be necessary to obtain a g	rant of a valid United		
Assig here	e United States resulting to	rom said application tire interest, and he s (they have) full ri	on or any division or division ereby covenants that he has	oner of Patents to issue any an ons or continuing application s (they have) full right to converest herein assigned, and the	s thereof to the said vey the entire interest		
Reg WILL LUB	ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,00 No. 31,247; DON F. LIVORN LIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. ITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-N	99; MICHAEL J. RA IESE, Reg. No. 32, 36,312 ; PETER J. IING YANG, Reg. N	M, Reg. No. 26,379; HIDEC 040; GARY D. MANN, Reg. N GLUCK, Reg. No. 38,022; No. 38,690 the power to insel with the crites of the United S	D,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. I O KODA, Reg. No. 27,729; R. No. 34,867; JEFFREY M. HER JONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. I t on this assignment any furth tates Patent and Trademark	DABNEY EASTHAM, RSH, Reg. No. 35,541; No. 38,199; DAVID L. Per identification which Office for recordation		
Date	20 Jan 1995 Signal	ure of Inventor					
of this document. Date: Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor							
					Control of the Contro		
Date	Date: Signature of Inventor						

PATENT REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0713